
No : HPNLU/SS/2023-24/NIT- 001

This limited tender notice

(Size 25.5 x 16.5 Inches) as mentioned below for Himachal Pradesh National

Shimla-Mandi National Highway,

at the office of the Registrar, HPNLU, Shimla

before 17-04-2023. 

Terms and Conditions : 

1. The rates should be quoted as
charges, applicable at any point

2. The sealed envelope should bear the following ‘superscription’ on the top:
Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Ghandal , 16 Mile
Highway, Shimla - 171014 (HP)

3. The undersigned reserves the
thereof.

4. Each Firm must have GST Registrations, PAN Card
with the Quotation/Tender. 

5. Any indulging in malpractice
University.

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA
16 MILE, SHIMLA

DISTRICT SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH

Sl. 
No. 

 Item  Description 

1. B.A.  L. L.B.
(for Batch 2021-2026)

2. B.B.A.  L.L.B.
(for Batch 2021-2026)

3. B.A. L.L.B.  (for Five Year
Integrated Course (FYIC)

4. B.B.A. L.L.B. (for Five Year
Integrated Course (FYIC)

5. LL.M.
(Batch 2021-2022)

6. LL.M.

7. LL.M.

001 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

This limited tender notice invites quotations, for supply of the following

mentioned below for Himachal Pradesh National

Mandi National Highway, Ghandal, Distt – Shimla – 171014 (HP). The quotations

at the office of the Registrar, HPNLU, Shimla (HP) during office hours up to

as shown against the item and should be inclusive
point of time. 

The sealed envelope should bear the following ‘superscription’ on the top:
Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Ghandal , 16 Mile,  Shimla

171014 (HP)”. 

the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning

GST Registrations, PAN Card. A copy of the same must

malpractice or adopting unfair means will be debarred

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA
16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL

DISTRICT SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH
Ph. 0177-2779802, 0177-2779803, Fax-0177

Website: http://hpnlu.ac.in 

Quantity Required

1 Register (Containing 252 pages) (First and Second
Semesters tabulation chart required as per

1 Register (Containing 252 pages) (First and Second
Semesters tabulation chart required as per

(for Five Year
Integrated Course (FYIC)

8 Register (Containing 252 pages
Annexure-III). 

(for Five Year
Integrated Course (FYIC)

4 Register (Containing 252 pages
Annexure-IV. 

01 Register (Containing 60 pages
Annexure-V). 

01 Register (containing 100 pages,
Annexure-VI). 

03 Register (containing 125 pages
Annexure-VII). 

 Dated : 11/04/2023 

for supply of the following registers 

mentioned below for Himachal Pradesh National Law University, 16 Mile, 

. The quotations will be received 

during office hours up to 12:30 PM on or 

inclusive of GST/ taxes or other 

The sealed envelope should bear the following ‘superscription’ on the top: “The Registrar, 
Shimla - Manali  National

without assigning any reason 

same must be submitted along 

debarred from working with the 

    Sd/- 
Registrar 
HPNLU,  Shimla 

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA 
MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL 

DISTRICT SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-171014 
0177-2779802 

Quantity Required 

1 Register (Containing 252 pages) (First and Second 
Semesters tabulation chart required as per Annexure-I). 

(Containing 252 pages) (First and Second 
Semesters tabulation chart required as per Annexure-II). 

ontaining 252 pages), required as per 

ontaining 252 pages), required as per 

ontaining 60 pages, required as per 

01 Register (containing 100 pages, required as per 

03 Register (containing 125 pages, required as per 



Roll No. :

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA I
Semester

SGPA
III

Semester
CGPA

II-SEMESTER III-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4

LB-201 LB-202 LB-203 LB-204 BL-201 BL-202

75

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

SGPA II
Semester CGPA

4 4 4 4 4 4

LB-301 LB-302 LB-303 LB-304 BL-301 BL-302

50 50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25 25

Total Total Total

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Name of Student : 

DMC
Number

75 75 75 75 75

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-101

75

25

100

I-SEMESTER

4

LB-102 

75

25

100

4

LB-103

75

25

100

4

LB-104

75

25

100

4

BL-101

75

25

100

4

BL-102

75

25

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

Annexure-I



IV-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4 Total

LB-401 LB-402 LB-403 LB-404 LB-405 .....406.....

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

V-SEMESTER

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
IV

Semester
CGPA DMC

Number

4 4 4 4 4

LB-501 LB-502 LB-503 LB-504 .....505.....

50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
V

Semester
CGPA DMC

Number

4 4 4 4 4

LB-601 LB-602 LB-603 LB-604 .....605.....

50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

VI-SEMESTER

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA 
VI

Semester
CGPA

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Credits

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

DMC
Number

Total Total

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________



Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

VII-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4

LB-701 LB-702 LB-703 LB-704 LB-705

50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

VIII-SEMESTER

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
VII

Semester
CGPA DMC

Number

4 4 4 4 4

LB-801 LB-802 LB-803 LB-804 SP......805

50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
VIII

Semester
CGPA

4 4 4 4 4

LB-901 LB-902 LB-903 LB-904 SP....905

50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

IX-SEMESTER

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA 
IX

Semester
CGPA

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Credits

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

DMC
Number

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

Total Total Total

DMC
Number

B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________



Result/Division Remarks
Equivalent
Percentage

Summary of Results : Semesters I to X

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

Total No. of
Quality Points/

Total No.
of Credits

Overall CGPA
Total Marks 

Obtained out of.....
Specialization

X-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4 TL

LB-1001 LB-1002 SP___1003 SP___1004 LB-1005 LB-1006

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
X

Semester
CGPA

Credits

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Name of Student : 

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

DMC
Number

Roll No. : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________



Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA I
Semester

SGPA
III

Semester
CGPA

II-SEMESTER III-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-201 LB-202 LB-203 LB-204 BBL-201 BBL-202

75

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

SGPA II
Semester CGPA

4 4 4 4 4 4

LB-301 LB-302 LB-303 LB-304 BBL-301 BBL-302

50 50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25 25

Tota lTotal

75 75 75 75 75

Quality 
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-101

75

25

100

I-SEMESTER

4

LB-102 

75

25

100

4

LB-103

75

25

100

4

LB-104

75

25

100

4

BBL-101

75

25

100

4

BBL-102

75

25

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

DMC
Number

Annexure-II



Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA IV
Semester

SGPA
III

Semester
CGPA

V-SEMESTER VI-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-501 LB-502 LB-503 LB-504 ...505...

50

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

SGPA
V

Semester
CGPA

4 4 4 4 4

LB-601 LB-602 LB-603 LB-604 ...605...

50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25

Tota lTo ta l

Quality 
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-401

50

25

25

100

IV-SEMESTER

4

LB-402 

25

25

100

4

LB-403

25

25

100

4

LB-404

25

25

100

4

BBL-401

25

25

100

4

...406...

25

25

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25
DMC

Number

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Quality 
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA VII
Semester

SGPA
III

Semester
CGPA

VIII-SEMESTER IX-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 TL

LB-801 LB-802 LB-803 LB-804 SP...805

50

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

SGPA
VIII

Semester
CGPA

4 4 4 4 4

LB-901 LB-902 SP....903 SP....904 SP....904 

50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25

Tota lTo ta l

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-701

50

25

25

100

VII-SEMESTER

4

LB-702 

25

25

100

4

LB-703

25

25

100

4

LB-704

25

25

100

4

LB-705

25

25

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Result/Division Remarks
Equivalent
Percentage

Summary of Results : Semesters I to X

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Total No. of
Quality Points/

Total No.
of Credits

Overall CGPA
Total Marks 

Obtained out of.....
Specialization

X-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-1001 LB-1002 SP___1003 SP___1004 LB-1005 LB-1006

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
X

Semester
CGPA

Credits

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

DMC
Number

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Name of Student : Roll No. : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA I
Semester

SGPA
III

Semester
CGPA

II-SEMESTER III-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-201 LB-202 LB-203 LB-204 BL-201 BL-202

50

25

100 100 100 100 100 100

SGPA II
Semester CGPA

4 4 4 4 4 4

LB-301 LB-302 LB-303 LB-304 BL-301 BL-302

50 50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25 25

Tota lTo ta l

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-101

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

100

I-SEMESTER

4

LB-102 

100

4

LB-103

100

4

LB-104

100

4

BL-101

100

4

BL-102

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

25 25 25 25 25 25 25

50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

Annexure-III



Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
IV

Semester

SGPA
VI

Semester
CGPA

V-SEMESTER VI-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-501 LB-502 LB-503 LB-504 ...505...

50

25

100 100 100 100 100

SGPA
V

Semester
CGPA

4 4 4 4 4

LB-601 LB-602 LB-603 LB-604 ...605...

50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25

Tota lTo ta l

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-401

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

100

IV-SEMESTER

4

LB-402 

100

4

LB-403

100

4

LB-404

100

4

BL-405

100

4

...406...

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

25 25 25 25 25 25 25

50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25

CGPA

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
VII

Semester

SGPA
IX

Semester
CGPA

VIII-SEMESTER IX-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-801 LB-802 LB-803 LB-804 SP.....505

50

25

100 100 100 100 100

SGPA
VIII

Semester
CGPA

4 4 4 4 4

LB-901 LB-902 LB-903 SP......904 SP.....905

50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25

Tota lTo ta l

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-701

50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

100

VII-SEMESTER

4

LB-702 

100

4

LB-703

100

4

LB-704

100

4

LB-705

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

25 25 25 25 25 25

50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25

CGPA

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Result/Division Remarks
Equivalent
Percentage

Summary of Results : Semesters I to X

Total No. of
Quality Points/

Total No.
of Credits

Overall CGPA
Total Marks 

Obtained out of.....
Specialization

X-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-1001 LB-1002 SP___1003 SP___1004 LB-1005 LB-1006

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
X

Semester
CGPA

Credits

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

DMC
Number

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Name of Student : Roll No. : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA I
Semester

SGPA
III

Semester
CGPA

II-SEMESTER III-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-201 LB-202 LB-203 LB-204 BBL-201

50

25

100 100 100 100 100 100

SGPA II
Semester CGPA

4 4 4 4 4 4

LB-301 LB-302 LB-303 LB-304 BBL-301 BBL-302

50 50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25 25

Tota lTo ta l

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-101

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

100

I-SEMESTER

4

LB-102 

100

4

LB-103

100

4

LB-104

100

4

BBL-101

100

4

BBL-102

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

25 25 25 25 25 25 25

50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

BBL-202

50

25

25

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

Annexure-IV



Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
IV

Semester

SGPA
VI

Semester
CGPA

V-SEMESTER VI-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-501 LB-502 LB-503 LB-504 ...505...

50

25

100 100 100 100 100

SGPA V
Semester CGPA

4 4 4 4 4

LB-601 LB-602 LB-603 LB-604 ...605...

50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25

Tota lTo ta l

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-401

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

100

IV-SEMESTER

4

LB-402 

100

4

LB-403

100

4

LB-404

100

4

LB-405

100

4

...406...

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

25 25 25 25 25 25 25

50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Quality Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
VII

Semester

SGPA
VI

Semester
CGPA

VIII-SEMESTER IX-SEMESTER

Credits 4 4 4 4 4 TL

LB-801 LB-802 LB-803 LB-804 SP....805

50

25

100 100 100 100 100

SGPA V
Semester CGPA

Credits 4 4 4 4 4

LB-901 LB-902 SP.....903 SP....904 SP...905

50 50 50 50 50

25

25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100

25 25 25 25

TLTL

DMC
Number

Quality Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

DMC
Number

Quality Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

4

LB-701

50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25

100

VII-SEMESTER

4

LB-702 

100

4

LB-703

100

4

LB-704

100

4

LB-705

100

DMC
Number

Credit

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

25 25 25 25 25 25

50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

CGPA

Roll No. : Name of Student : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Result/Division Remarks
Equivalent
Percentage

Summary of Results : Semesters I to X

Total No. of
Quality Points/

Total No.
of Credits

Overall CGPA
Total Marks 

Obtained out of.....
Specialization

X-SEMESTER

4 4 4 4 4 4 Tota l

LB-1001 LB-1002 SP___1003 SP___1004 LB-1005 LB-1006

50 50 50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25 25

100 100 100 100 100 100

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

SGPA
X

Semester
CGPA

Credits

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DEC

JUNE

DMC
Number

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Five Year Integrated Course (FYIC) for __________

Name of Student : Roll No. : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 



Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

LL.M. One Year Programme (BATCH __________)

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DMC
Number

Credit

DEC

JUNE

3 3 Tota l

LM-101 LM-102 LM-103

50

25

100 100 100

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

I-SEMESTER

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

II-SEMESTER

DMC
Number

3 3 Tota l

 LM-201  LM-202

50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25

100 200

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

Month
&

Year 

3

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

2 2 2

LM- LM- LM-

100 100 100

2 2 2

 LM-  LM-  LM-

100 100 100

Result/Division Remarks
Equivalent
Percentage

Summary of Results : Semesters I to II

Total No. of
Quality Points/

Total No.
of Credits

Overall CGPA
Total Marks 

Obtained out of.....
Specialization

25

50

25

25

50 50 50

25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25 25 25

Name of Student : Roll No. : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

Annexure - VI



Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

LL.M. One Year Programme (BATCH __________)

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DMC
Number

Credit

DEC

JUNE

3 3 Tota l

LM-101 LM-102 LM-103

75 75

25 25

100 100 100

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

I-SEMESTER

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

II-SEMESTER

DMC
Number

3 3 Tota l

 LM-201  LM-202

75

25

100 200

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

Month
&

Year 

3

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

2 2 2

LM- LM- LM-

75

25

75 75

25 25

100 100 100

2 2 2

 LM-  LM-  LM-

100 100 100

75

25

75 75

25 25

Result/Division Remarks
Equivalent
Percentage

Summary of Results : Semesters I to II

Total No. of
Quality Points/

Total No.
of Credits

Overall CGPA
Total Marks 

Obtained out of.....
Specialization

Name of Student : Roll No. : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

Annexure - V



Himachal Pradesh National Law University, Shimla (HPNLU, Shimla)

LL.M. One Year Programme (BATCH __________)

JUNE

DEC

JUNE

DEC

DMC
Number

Credit

DEC

JUNE

3 3 Tota l

LM-101 LM-102 LM-103

50

25

100 100 100

PC

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

ES

MS

A/P

TL

I-SEMESTER

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

II-SEMESTER

DMC
Number

3 3 Tota l

 LM-201  LM-202

50 50 50 50

25 25 25 25

100 200

Quality
Point
of the

Semester/
Total Credit

of the
Semester

Month
&

Year 

3

Additional Notes / Comments on Back Side

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

2 2 2

LM- LM- LM-

100 100 100

2 2 2

 LM-  LM-  LM-

100 100 100

Result/Division Remarks
Equivalent
Percentage

Summary of Results : Semesters I to II

Total No. of
Quality Points/

Total No.
of Credits

Overall CGPA
Total Marks 

Obtained out of.....
Specialization

25

50

25

25

50 50 50

25 25 25

25 25 25 25 25 25 25

Name of Student : Roll No. : Father’s Name : Mother’s Name : 

Annexure - VII




